1
Round Oil-resistant Connectors (M12 Smartclick)
XS5 NEXT Series
Round Oil-resistive Smartclick Connectors
for E2E NEXT Series proximity sensors,
that are Resistant to Oil,
and that Reduce Installation Work
• Uses unique OMRON technology*1 and the same PVC cable with

Varied product lineup to suit the application
Fixed Parts XS5□-D421-□8□-X Moving Parts XS5□-D421-□8□-XR
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this legend when determining the product specifications from the model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in
Ordering Information.
(Illustration)(Illustration)
Oil resistance:  2 years
IP67G
N3 (water-insoluble cutting oil)
48 hours
Room temperature
 ---
Appearance and performance
Oil type
Criteria
Evaluation
time
Dilution
concentration
Evaluation
temperature
OMRON’s Oil-resistant Component
Evaluation Standards
A1 (water-soluble cutting oil)
55 °C
Undiluted
Oil type
Criteria
Evaluation
temperature
1,000 hours of machining
Appearance, performance,
and no label text loss
Evaluation
time
Dilution
concentration
 *
Fixed installation
Installation with moving parts
such as loaders and cableveyors
XS5@-D 4 2 1 - @ 8 @ - X@
83 42 6 951 7
1. Type
W: Connectors connected to cable, socket and plug on cable ends
F: Connectors connected to cable, socket on one cable end
2. Mating Section Form
D: A-coding (for DC sensor)
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: Gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
XS5W 1: Straight (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
XS5F 1: Straight
6. Cable Length
C: 1 m
D: 2 m
E: 3 m
G: 5 m
J: 10 m
7. Connections (Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers)
8: A Brown, B White, C Blue, D Black
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: Sockets on One Cable End
1: Socket and Plug on Cable Ends
9. Cable Specifications
X: Oil-resistant PVC cable
XR: Oil-resistant PVC robot cable
is registered trademark of OMRON Corporation.
XS5 NEXT Series
3

• IP67 degree of protection.
• UL approved products.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this legend when determining the product specifications from the model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in
Ordering Information.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Be sure to read Safety Precautions on
page 14.
XS5@-D 4 2 @ - @ 8 @ - F
83 42 6 951 7
1. Type
W: Connectors connected to cable, socket and plug on cable ends
F: Connectors connected to cable, socket on one cable end
2. Mating Section Form
D: A-coding (for DC sensor)
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: Gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
XS5W
1: Straight (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
2: Right-angle (Socket)/Right-angle (Plug)
3: Straight (Socket)/Right-angle (Plug)
4: Right-angle (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
XS5F
1: Straight
2: Right-angle
6. Cable Length
C: 1 m
D: 2 m
E: 3 m
G: 5 m
J: 10 m
7. Connections (Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers)
8: ABrown, BWhite, CBlue, D Black
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: Sockets on One Cable End
1: Socket and Plug on Cable Ends
9. Cable Specifications
F: Robot cable
is registered trademark of OMRON Corporation.
XS5
9
Ordering Information
Connectors
Type
Cable outer
diameter
(mm)
Cable Connection Direction Cable
length (m) Model UL
Socket and Plug
on Cable Ends
XS5W
6 dia.
Straight (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
1 XS5W-D421-C81-F
UL2238 certified
(File no.
E207683)
2 XS5W-D421-D81-F
3 XS5W-D421-E81-F
5 XS5W-D421-G81-F
10 XS5W-D421-J81-F
Right-angle (Socket)/Right-angle (Plug)
2 XS5W-D422-D81-F
5 XS5W-D422-G81-F
Straight (Socket)/Right-angle (Plug)
2 XS5W-D423-D81-F
5 XS5W-D423-G81-F
Right-angle (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
2 XS5W-D424-D81-F
5 XS5W-D424-G81-F
Sockets on One
Cable End
XS5F
6 dia.

• Connectors on both cable ends require no harness
work.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products from their model
number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS3□ - M 8 P V C □ □ □
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 20.
4 531 62
1. Type
W: Socket and Plug on Cable Ends
F: Sockets on One Cable End
2. Fastening Method
M8: M8 type
3. Cable Material
PVC: PVC Cable
4. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
5. Cable Connection Direction
XS3W-M8
SS: Straight (Plug)/Straight (Socket)
SA: Straight (Plug)/Right-angle (Socket)
XS3F-M8
S: Straight
A: Right-angle
6. Cable Length
2M: 2 m
5M: 5 m
10M: 10 m
XS3W-M8/XS3F-M8
17
Ordering Information
Ratings and Specifications
Materials and Finish Pin Arrangement (Engaged Side)
Type Cable
specifications
Cable outer
diameter (mm)
No. of cable
cores (Poles)
Cable connection
direction
Cable length
(m) Model UL
Socket and Plug
on Cable Ends
PVC cable 5.0 dia.
3
Straight (Plug)/
Straight (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC3SS2M
UL2238
certified
(File no.
E207683)
5 XS3W-M8PVC3SS5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC3SS10M
Straight (Plug)/
Right-angle (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC3SA2M
5 XS3W-M8PVC3SA5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC3SA10M
4
Straight (Plug)/
Straight (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC4SS2M
5 XS3W-M8PVC4SS5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC4SS10M
Straight (Plug)/
Right-angle (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC4SA2M
5 XS3W-M8PVC4SA5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC4SA10M
Sockets on One
Cable End
3
Straight type
2 XS3F-M8PVC3S2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC3S5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC3S10M
Right-angle type
2 XS3F-M8PVC3A2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC3A5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC3A10M
4
Straight type
2 XS3F-M8PVC4S2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC4S5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC4S10M
Right-angle type
2 XS3F-M8PVC4A2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC4A5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC4A10M
Item Model XS3W-M8/XS3F-M8
Rated current 1 A
Rated voltage 125 VDC
Contact resistance (connector) 40 m max. (20 mV max., 100 mA max.)
Insulation resistance 1,000 M min. (at 500 VDC)